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GNM COURSE FEES STRUCTURE 2025-2028 

(A) Academic Fees 
SL NO Annual Fees 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year Total (Rs) 

1 Admission Fees 10,000/- ------ ------ 10,000/- 

2 Tuition Fees 50,000/- 50,000/- 50,000/- 1,50,000/- 

3 Development 
Fees 

10,000/- 10,000/- 10,000/- 30,000/- 

4 Library Fees 4,000/- 4,000/- 4,000/- 12,000/- 

5 Laboratory Fees 5,000/- 5,000/- 5,000/- 15,000/- 

6 Clinical 
Experiences 

15,000/- 15,000/- 15,000/- 45,000/- 

7 Transport 16,000/- 24,000/- 24,000/- 64,000/- 

8 Computer 4,000/- ------ ------ 4,000/- 

 Total 1,14,000/- 1,08,000/- 1,08,000/- 3,30,000/- 

 
(B) CAUTION MONEY: Rs. 10,000/- to be paid on the day of admission. 

Caution money is to be deposited at the time of admission which will be refunded after deducting charges for loses 
(if any) after completion of training. If the student discontinues, the caution money and other deposited fees will be 
forfeited. The caution money will be refunded only after completion of training period. 
 

(C) RECIDENTIAL EXPENSES: 
Consolidated charges for Hostel(accommodation,food,electricity etc.) Rs. 1,80,000/- for three years. 

SL NO Particulars 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year Total(Rs) 

1 Hostel accommodation less subsidy 
granted by the Sahid Kshudiram 
Memorial Trust 

24,000/- 24,000/- 24,000/- 72,000/- 

2 Foodless subsidy granted by the 
Sahid Kshudiram Memorial Trust 36,000/- 36,000/- 36,000/- 1,08,000/- 

Total  60,000/- 60,000/- 60,000/- 1,80,000/- 

 
Total (A+B+C) Rs. 5,20,000/-Rupees Five lacs twenty thousand only) for three years. 
Payment Mode: Online payment may be done by NEFT/RTGS 
 
Beneficiary  Name: Dr. Bethune Institute of Nursing 
Address: Kalikakhali, Math Chandipur, Chandipur, Purba Medinipur 
Bank Name: Punjab National Bank 
Branch: MCP (Math chandipur) 
Account No: 0692202100002965 
IFSC: PUNB0069220 
Type of Account: Current 

 Excluding the charges of Books, Uniforms,Verification, Registration fees and Examination Fees etc. 

 Every students should clear their fees within due date. Late fine Rs 50/- per day. 

 Fees are not refundable or adjustable prior to the course or leave the Hostel subject to final 
decision of Management.  
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